
2022-2023 North Central College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-18   Conf: 3-13   Home: 4-9   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Stavropoulos, Natalie 24-24 743 31.0 89-232 .384 8-24 .333 111-150 .740 18 57 75 3.1 67 1 92 75 15 33 297 12.4
20 Smith, Mitrese 20-18 452 22.6 78-178 .438 0-0 .000 49-67 .731 24 95 119 6.0 51 0 9 31 8 7 205 10.3
24 Pearson, Allison 21-17 556 26.5 66-191 .346 37-117 .316 45-51 .882 10 65 75 3.6 34 0 28 44 3 19 214 10.2
13 McClure, Megan 24-22 737 30.7 81-175 .463 7-25 .280 25-31 .806 52 98 150 6.3 51 0 35 45 22 23 194 8.1
05 Kieffer, Grace 24-22 662 27.6 62-165 .376 37-94 .394 25-35 .714 15 78 93 3.9 35 0 51 37 2 43 186 7.8
02 Duffy, Megan 24-8 580 24.2 53-150 .353 28-66 .424 45-61 .738 7 71 78 3.3 42 1 49 59 3 13 179 7.5
40 Davidson, Abby 19-6 335 17.6 27-97 .278 0-2 .000 17-23 .739 23 78 101 5.3 32 0 3 25 36 6 71 3.7
10 Hernandez, Lexie 23-0 339 14.7 22-108 .204 17-84 .202 7-12 .583 1 24 25 1.1 13 0 23 19 1 6 68 3.0
01 Price, Taylor 3-0 9 3.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 4-6 .667 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 2.0
22 Murray, Molly 20-0 97 4.9 11-48 .229 8-41 .195 4-5 .800 2 5 7 0.4 4 0 2 9 0 1 34 1.7
23 Erwin, Sydney 24-3 251 10.5 14-54 .259 4-16 .250 5-8 .625 9 31 40 1.7 18 0 8 11 3 4 37 1.5
44 Yucel, Ceyda 13-0 39 3.0 2-10 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 2 1 0 3 4 0.3
Total 24 4800 200.0 506-1410 .359 146-470 .311 337-449 .751 192 664 856 35.7 351 2 303 378 93 159 1495 62.29
Opponents 4791 199.6 666-1624 .410 154-499 .309 268-362 .740 332 745 1077 44.9 427 7 349 343 44 207 1754 73.08

Team Statistics NCC OPP
SCORING 1495 1754
    Points Per Game 62.3 73.1
    Scoring Margin -10.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 506-1410 666-1624
    Field Goal Pct .359 .410
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-470 154-499
    3PT FG Pct .311 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-449 268-362
    FT Pct .751 .740
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 11.2
REBOUNDS 856 1077
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 44.9
    Rebounds Margin -9.2 –
ASSISTS 303 349
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.5
TURNOVERS 378 343
    Turnovers Per Game 15.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 159 207
    Steals Per Game 6.6 8.6
BLOCKS 93 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,664 3,128
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-128 11-284
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
North Central (IL) 331 351 371 442 1495
Opponents 433 448 422 451 1754

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/22 at St. Mary's (IN) L 64-68 83
11/12/22 UCHICAGO L 48-68 84
11/16/22 at Aurora L 67-72 353
11/19/22 at Wis.-Stevens Point L 51-83 456
11/22/22 BENEDICTINE (IL) W 62-59 127
11/26/22 CONCORDIA WISCONSIN W 81-73 105

* 11/30/22 at Carroll (WI) L 50-72 119
* 12/03/22 NORTH PARK L 52-75 125
* 12/10/22 at Ill. Wesleyan L 62-81 681
* 12/17/22 at Elmhurst W 76-58 197

12/19/22 CONCORDIA CHICAGO W 83-74 88
12/30/22 KENYON L 61-73 65

* 01/04/23 WHEATON (IL) L 65-81 95
* 01/11/23 at Carthage L 72-77 367
* 01/14/23 MILLIKIN L 57-72 145
* 01/18/23 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 51-71 125
* 01/21/23 at North Park W 62-55 115
* 01/25/23 at Wheaton (IL) L 61-73 76
* 01/28/23 at Millikin L 60-86 510
* 02/01/23 CARROLL (WI) L 55-91 75
* 02/04/23 ELMHURST L 62-75 105
* 02/08/23 CARTHAGE W 71-62 175
* 02/11/23 ILL. WESLEYAN L 65-72 350
* 02/15/23 at Augustana (IL) L 57-83 171

* = Conference game



2022-2023 North Central College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Stavropoulos, Natalie 16-16 494 30.9 57-148 .385 5-16 .313 69-96 .719 13 41 54 3.4 45 0 59 59 12 20 188 11.8
20 Smith, Mitrese 16-14 378 23.6 64-151 .424 0-0 .000 44-59 .746 17 76 93 5.8 41 0 8 26 7 6 172 10.8
24 Pearson, Allison 14-10 354 25.3 43-129 .333 25-82 .305 30-33 .909 4 44 48 3.4 20 0 16 35 2 12 141 10.1
02 Duffy, Megan 16-7 455 28.4 43-120 .358 25-54 .463 32-43 .744 6 55 61 3.8 34 1 38 50 3 11 143 8.9
05 Kieffer, Grace 16-14 444 27.8 41-108 .380 25-58 .431 16-23 .696 6 50 56 3.5 24 0 38 23 2 24 123 7.7
13 McClure, Megan 16-14 470 29.4 46-104 .442 5-16 .313 14-17 .824 32 51 83 5.2 31 0 20 29 10 17 111 6.9
40 Davidson, Abby 11-2 170 15.5 15-49 .306 0-2 .000 6-9 .667 14 51 65 5.9 20 0 2 13 16 6 36 3.3
10 Hernandez, Lexie 15-0 197 13.1 9-59 .153 6-47 .128 5-8 .625 0 11 11 0.7 8 0 14 10 1 4 29 1.9
23 Erwin, Sydney 16-3 159 9.9 8-30 .267 2-8 .250 3-4 .750 7 19 26 1.6 11 0 4 7 2 3 21 1.3
22 Murray, Molly 14-0 60 4.3 5-29 .172 4-25 .160 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.4 3 0 1 3 0 0 14 1.0
01 Price, Taylor 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Yucel, Ceyda 7-0 18 2.6 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 331-930 .356 97-309 .314 219-292 .750 114 440 554 34.6 238 1 201 265 55 104 978 61.13
Opponents 3191 199.4 454-1096 .414 92-313 .294 184-247 .745 224 500 724 45.3 286 4 234 223 28 150 1184 74.00

Team Statistics NCC OPP
SCORING 978 1184
    Points Per Game 61.1 74.0
    Scoring Margin -12.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 331-930 454-1096
    Field Goal Pct .356 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-309 92-313
    3PT FG Pct .314 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 219-292 184-247
    FT Pct .750 .745
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 11.5
REBOUNDS 554 724
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 45.3
    Rebounds Margin -10.7 –
ASSISTS 201 234
    Assists Per Game 12.6 14.6
TURNOVERS 265 223
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 13.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 104 150
    Steals Per Game 6.5 9.4
BLOCKS 55 28
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,195 2,236
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-149 8-280
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
North Central (IL) 225 232 248 273 978
Opponents 276 312 288 308 1184

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/22 at  Carroll (WI) L 50-72 119
12/03/22 NORTH PARK L 52-75 125
12/10/22 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 62-81 681
12/17/22 at  Elmhurst W 76-58 197
01/04/23 WHEATON (IL) L 65-81 95
01/11/23 at  Carthage L 72-77 367
01/14/23 MILLIKIN L 57-72 145
01/18/23 AUGUSTANA (IL) L 51-71 125
01/21/23 at  North Park W 62-55 115
01/25/23 at  Wheaton (IL) L 61-73 76
01/28/23 at  Millikin L 60-86 510
02/01/23 CARROLL (WI) L 55-91 75
02/04/23 ELMHURST L 62-75 105
02/08/23 CARTHAGE W 71-62 175
02/11/23 ILL. WESLEYAN L 65-72 350
02/15/23 at  Augustana (IL) L 57-83 171


